
ПАСПОРТ
Зажим крепежный СР/Т.1-25

для крепления одной нитки саморегулирующегося кабеля (ленты) к тросу

Технические характеристики:

Комплект поставки:

Назначение: 
1)	Для снятия нагрузки с саморегулирующегося кабеля 

(ленты)
2)	 Для крепления нитки саморегулирующегося кабеля 

(ленты) к тросу диаметром 2,8 мм 

Зажим крепежный СР/Т.1-25_______________ шт.Товар не подлежит 
обязательной сертификации

Соответствует 
требованиям КД

Штамп ОТК

ООО ОКБ «Гамма» (входит в ГК «ССТ»)
Россия, 141280, Московская обл., г. Ивантеевка, Фабричный пр-д, д. 1, зд. 29 АБК, пом. 603
Тел.: +7 495 989-66-86, Е-mail: info@okb-gamma.ru, www.okb-gamma.ru

Обозначение Габаритные 
размеры, мм

Вес,  
кг/шт Материал

СР/Т.1-25* Ц 36х16х0,5 0,0074 сталь 
оцинкованная

СР/Т.1-25* М 36х16х0,5 0,0078 медь

СР/Т.1-25* П 36х16х0,5 0,0074 пластизол

Способ монтажа: крепить при помощи фиксатора 

Состав: скоба (1 шт.), фиксатор 15×17,6×8 (1 шт.) 

Паспорт изделия_______________ шт.

* расстояние от центра места расположения кабеля до края зажима



Holding clamp СР/Т.1-25
for fastening of one pass of self-regulating cable (tape) to a mounting rope

Technical data:

Scope of delivery:

Purpose: 
1)	To remove the mechanical stress from the self-regulating 

cable (tape) 
2)	 To fasten a pass of the self-regulating cable (tape) to the rope 

2.8 mm in diameter 

Holding clamp СР/Т.1-25_______________ pcs.

Reference 
designation

Dimensions, 
mm

Weight, 
kg/pcs Material

СР/Т.1-25* Ц 36×16×0.5 0.0074 zinc plated steel

СР/Т.1-25* М 36×16×0.5 0.0078 copper

СР/Т.1-25* П 36×16×0.5 0.0074 steel with plastisol 
paint

Mounting method: to be fixed by bending clamp  
Components: clamming strap (1 pcs.), bending clamp 
15×17.6×8 (1 pcs.) 

Technical certificate_______________ pcs.

* �distance from the center axes of the fastened cable to the edge of 
the clamp 

Technical certificate

OKB “Gamma”, LLC (incorporated in the SST Group)
Russia 141280, Moscow region, Ivanteevka city,  
1 Fabrichnyi Proezd, Bldg. 29, Administration bldg., room 603  
Tel./fax: +7 495 989-66-86, Е-mail: info@okb-gamma.ru, www.okb-gamma.ru

The product is not subject to 
complusory certification

Meets the requirements 
of design documentation

QCD Stamp here


